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April 5, 2021 
 
Sent electronically by email to: 
Eric Ferguson: eferguson@kerrlawgroup.net  
Chad Standifer: ChadS@atg.wa.gov  
 
Eric W. Ferguson 
Kerr Ferguson Law, PLLC 
7025 West Grandridge Blvd., Suite A 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
 
Subject: Commission Final Order, Kennewick Public Facilities District, PDC Cases 26814 & 
28028 
 
Dear Mr. Ferguson: 
 
Enclosed is a copy of the Public Disclosure Commission’s Final Order Imposing Fine entered in 
the above-referenced case concerning Kennewick Public Facilities District (KPFD).  Also 
enclosed is a copy of the Stipulation as to Facts, Violations and Penalty accepted by the 
Commission. 

At its March 25, 2021 meeting, the Commission found Barbara Johnson, John Neill, Ron Hue, 
Renee Brooks, and Calvin Dudney, Kennewick Public Facilities District Board Members, in 
violation of RCW 42.17A.555, and assessed a total civil penalty of $2,000 with $1,000 
suspended on the conditions cited in the Final Order, for each of the five KPFD Board members.   
 
Each of the Respondent Board Members should make a $1,000 check or money order payable to 
“WA State Treasurer” and mail the payment to the address listed below: 
 

Public Disclosure Commission 
PO Box 40908 
Olympia, WA 98504-0908 

 
If you have questions, please contact Phil Stutzman at (360) 664-8853; toll free at (877) 601-
2828 or by email at phil.stutzman@pdc.wa.gov.  
 
Sincerely, 
Electronically Signed Philip E. Stutzman 
Philip E. Stutzman 
Compliance Officer 
 
Enclosure:  Final Order and Stipulation as to Facts, Violations and Penalty 
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